
City of Beaumont
550 E. 6

th
 Street

Beaumont, CA 92223 

(951) 769-8520

www.ci.beaumont.ca.us 

BOND EXONERATION APPLICATION 

Bond Type: Performance Maintenance  Final Monument Inspection  Other:________ 

1. Contact’s Name ________________________________________Phone___________

2. Contact’s Address _______________________________________________________

City/State/Zip 

5. Contact’s E-mail_________________________________________________________

3. Developer Name ______________________________________Phone____________
(If corporation or partnership application must include names of principal officers or partners)

4. Developer Address _____________________________________________________

City/St/Zip 

5. Description of Bonds (including Bond Number, Tract Map/Application number, Lot

number, and description of improvements covered):

________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

6. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS:  I hereby certify that

to the best of my knowledge the information in this application and all attached answers

and exhibits are true, complete, and correct.

________________________________________________________________________

Print Name and Sign – Contact/Applicant      Date

7. Contractor shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the City and its officers, officials,

employees and volunteers from and against any and all liability, loss, damage, expense,

costs (including without limitation costs and fees of litigation) of every nature arising out

of or in connection with contractor’s performance of work hereunder or its failure to

comply with any of its obligations for which this Bond exoneration is requested, except

for such loss or damage which was caused by the active negligence of the City.

________________________________________________________________________

Print Name and Sign – Contact/Applicant      Date

Case No. ________________ 

Receipt No. ______________ 

Fee $____________________ 

Date Paid ________________ 

PW2022-0940
Acct Transfer

3,484.43
10/18/2022



8.  Developer/Contractor has completed all the following items prior to requesting release or 

has included them in the application. 

 Remove and replace concrete and AC as needed where lifting. 

 Provide AC crack fill as needed. Crack fill/seal shall be hot asphaltic emulsion. 

 Provide Type II slurry coat for all road surfaces. 

 Restore/Verify pavement striping/markings. 

 Restore/Verify blue dots and signage as needed. 

 Clean and camera sewer. Provide report and video copy of camera survey. 

 Provide all final geotechnical reports. 

 Provide Engineers’ certification for line and grade within Right-of-Way. 

 Provide Landscape Architects Certification as required.   

 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

 Print Name and Sign – Contact/Applicant      Date 





















Traffic Signal Cost Estimate
Sheet  3 of 4

RK Engineering Group, Inc.

    

    

161 SIC 12-pair #19 Cable 156 LF $4.34 $678

140 Furnish & Install 45' Mast Arm 2 Ea. $1,440.00 $2,880

138 Remove & Salvage Mast Arm 1 Ea. $636.00 $636

137 Furnish & Install Mast Arm Mounted Sign 1 Ea. $288.00 $288

136 Remove & Salvage Mast Arm Mounted Sign 1 Ea. $126.00 $126

129 Remove and Salvage Existing Controller and Cabinet 1 Ea. $396.00 $396

96 Remove Exist. Signal Pole/Equipment 1 Ea. $792.00 $792

88 Wiring, Signal (TS Mod.) 1 LS $8,400.00 $8,400

86 Opticom Detector 2 Ea. $792.00 $1,584

16 Type 15 Pole (30'h) 1 Ea. $4,080.00 $4,080

14 P.P.B. Pole (4'h), incl. Foundation 1 Ea. $960.00 $960

11 Detector Rack And Power 1 Ea. $3,000.00 $3,000

10 2-Channel Detector w/Rack 1 Ea. $900.00 $900

46 Signal Head,12"Ø 3-section LED 5 Ea. $1,200.00 $6,000

2 Controller w/Cabinet (Type 2070E) 1 Ea. $22,800.00 $22,800

By: Prepared for:  

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Item Cost

Date: January 31, 2020 Location: Highland Springs Ave. & Oak Valley Pkwy./
Meadowline Way, City of Beaumont

Job Number: 2467-18-01

    

48 Signal Head,12"Ø 5-section LED 3 Ea. $1,800.00 $5,400

50 LED Module, Signal (Arrow: R,Y or G) 12 Ea. $300.00 $3,600

51 LED Module, Signal (Ball: R,Y or G) 18 Ea. $384.00 $6,912

52 Ped Signal Head, LED 3 Ea. $1,440.00 $4,320

55 Illuminated Street Name Sign (I.I.S.N.S.) 1 Ea. $1,560.00 $1,560

69 3" Conduit (Trenched) 62 LF $28.20 $1,748

83 Video Detection System (Iteris) 0.5 LS $35,000.00 $17,500

84 Opticom Discriminator 1 Ea. $2,538.00 $2,538

7 Install Controller/Cabinet 1 Ea. $2,520.00 $2,520

40 Foundation, 30" x 5'd (Re-bar) <Type 15> 1 Ea. $864.00 $864

54 Ped Push Button (P.P.B.), ADA Compliant 1 Ea. $240.00 $240

73 4" Conduit (Trenched) 37 LF $36.00 $1,332

    

    

Asam
Text Box
Cost Estimate Review- 2/11/2020
Padma Asam/ NV5
Approved for bonding. No further comments.



Traffic Signal Cost Estimate
Sheet  4 of 4

RK Engineering Group, Inc.By: Prepared for:  

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Item Cost

Date: January 31, 2020 Location: Highland Springs Ave. & Oak Valley Pkwy./
Meadowline Way, City of Beaumont

Job Number: 2467-18-01

Contingencies 15.00% $15,308

TOTAL $117,362

SUBTOTAL $102,054

Engineering/Mobilization 0.00% $0

Fees, Permits, Supervision 0.00% $0

      

    

    

Robert Kahn R.C.E. No. 20285 Exp. 09/30/21

Date:Reviewed By:

4000 Westerly Place, Suite 280  ∙ Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: (949) 474-0809 ∙ Fax (949) 474-0902

01/31/20

SEAL



Traffic Signal Cost Estimate
Sheet  3 of 4

RK Engineering Group, Inc.

59 Pull Box #6 7 Ea. $900.00 $6,300

54 Ped Push Button (P.P.B.), ADA Compliant 2 Ea. $240.00 $480

40 Foundation, 30" x 5'd (Re-bar) <Type 15> 1 Ea. $864.00 $864

15 Type 1A Pole (10'h) 1 Ea. $960.00 $960

69 3" Conduit (Trenched) 203 LF $28.20 $5,725

65 2" Conduit (Trenched) 244 LF $28.20 $6,881

56 Luminaires 2 Ea. $1,440.00 $2,880

55 Illuminated Street Name Sign (I.I.S.N.S.) 2 Ea. $1,560.00 $3,120

52 Ped Signal Head, LED 4 Ea. $1,440.00 $5,760

51 LED Module, Signal (Ball: R,Y or G) 30 Ea. $384.00 $11,520

50 LED Module, Signal (Arrow: R,Y or G) 6 Ea. $300.00 $1,800

48 Signal Head,12"Ø 5-section LED 2 Ea. $1,800.00 $3,600

    

Date: January 31, 2020 Location: Highland Springs Ave.& Starlight/Atwell Dr.
City of Beaumont

Job Number: 2467-18-01

By: Prepared for:  

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Item Cost

14 P.P.B. Pole (4'h), incl. Foundation 2 Ea. $960.00 $1,920

47 Signal Head,12"Ø 4-section LED 2 Ea. $1,560.00 $3,120

16 Type 15 Pole (30'h) 1 Ea. $4,080.00 $4,080

26 Type 26 Pole (30'h) - 45' Mast Arm 1 Ea. $9,120.00 $9,120

31 Type 29 Pole (30'h) - 50' Mast Arm 1 Ea. $9,504.00 $9,504

39 Foundation, 24" x 3'd (No Re-bar) <Type 1A> 1 Ea. $720.00 $720

43 Foundation, 36" x 9'd (Re-bar) <Type 18-27(c4),28,29> 2 Ea. $2,640.00 $5,280

86 Opticom Detector 2 Ea. $792.00 $1,584

73 4" Conduit (Trenched) 30 LF $36.00 $1,080

83 Video Detection System (Iteris) 0.5 LS $35,000.00 $17,500

137 Furnish & Install Mast Arm Mounted Sign 2 Ea. $288.00 $576

161 SIC 12-pair #19 Cable 1139 LF $4.34 $4,948

    

    

    

    

    

    

46 Signal Head,12"Ø 3-section LED 6 Ea. $1,200.00 $7,200



Traffic Signal Cost Estimate
Sheet  4 of 4

RK Engineering Group, Inc.

Date: January 31, 2020 Location: Highland Springs Ave.& Starlight/Atwell Dr.
City of Beaumont

Job Number: 2467-18-01

By: Prepared for:  

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Item Cost

    

    

    

      

SUBTOTAL $116,521

Engineering/Mobilization 0.00% $0

Fees, Permits, Supervision 0.00% $0

Contingencies 15.00% $17,478

TOTAL $133,999

Robert Kahn R.C.E. No. 20285 Exp. 09/30/21

Date:Reviewed By:

4000 Westerly Place, Suite 280  ∙ Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: (949) 474-0809 ∙ Fax (949) 474-0902

01/31/20

SEAL



Traffic Signal Cost Estimate
Sheet  3 of 4

RK Engineering Group, Inc.

73 4" Conduit (Trenched) 38 LF $36.00 $1,368

54 Ped Push Button (P.P.B.), ADA Compliant 1 Ea. $240.00 $240

22 Type 19 Pole (30'h) - 30' Mast Arm 1 Ea. $7,800.00 $7,800

7 Install Controller/Cabinet 1 Ea. $2,520.00 $2,520

84 Opticom Discriminator 1 Ea. $2,538.00 $2,538

83 Video Detection System (Iteris) 0.5 LS $35,000.00 $17,500

56 Luminaires 1 Ea. $1,440.00 $1,440

55 Illuminated Street Name Sign (I.I.S.N.S.) 1 Ea. $1,560.00 $1,560

52 Ped Signal Head, LED 3 Ea. $1,440.00 $4,320

51 LED Module, Signal (Ball: R,Y or G) 12 Ea. $384.00 $4,608

50 LED Module, Signal (Arrow: R,Y or G) 2 Ea. $300.00 $600

48 Signal Head,12"Ø 5-section LED 1 Ea. $1,800.00 $1,800

    

Date: January 31, 2020 Location: Highland Springs Ave./Sundance Dr.
City of Beaumont

Job Number: 2467-18-01

By: Prepared for:  

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Item Cost

2 Controller w/Cabinet (Type 2070E) 1 Ea. $22,800.00 $22,800

46 Signal Head,12"Ø 3-section LED 3 Ea. $1,200.00 $3,600

10 2-Channel Detector w/Rack 1 Ea. $900.00 $900

11 Detector Rack And Power 1 Ea. $3,000.00 $3,000

14 P.P.B. Pole (4'h), incl. Foundation 2 Ea. $960.00 $1,920

16 Type 15 Pole (30'h) 1 Ea. $4,080.00 $4,080

40 Foundation, 30" x 5'd (Re-bar) <Type 15> 1 Ea. $864.00 $864

86 Opticom Detector 1 Ea. $792.00 $792

88 Wiring, Signal (TS Mod.) 1 LS $8,400.00 $8,400

96 Remove Exist. Signal Pole/Equipment 2 Ea. $792.00 $1,584

128 Furnish & Install Caltrans Approved Battery Backup System 1 LS $7,920.00 $7,920

129 Remove and Salvage Existing Controller and Cabinet 1 Ea. $396.00 $396

137 Furnish & Install Mast Arm Mounted Sign 1 Ea. $288.00 $288

161 SIC 12-pair #19 Cable 1111 LF $4.34 $4,826

    

    

    

    

43 Foundation, 36" x 9'd (Re-bar) <Type 18-27(c4),28,29> 1 Ea. $2,640.00 $2,640



Traffic Signal Cost Estimate
Sheet  4 of 4

RK Engineering Group, Inc.

Date: January 31, 2020 Location: Highland Springs Ave./Sundance Dr.
City of Beaumont

Job Number: 2467-18-01

By: Prepared for:  

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Item Cost

    

    

      

SUBTOTAL $110,304

Engineering/Mobilization 0.00% $0

Fees, Permits, Supervision 0.00% $0

Contingencies 15.00% $16,546

TOTAL $126,850

Robert Kahn R.C.E. No. 20285 Exp. 09/30/21

Date:Reviewed By:

4000 Westerly Place, Suite 280  ∙ Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: (949) 474-0809 ∙ Fax (949) 474-0902

01/31/20

SEAL



Traffic Signal Cost Estimate
Sheet  3 of 4

RK Engineering Group, Inc.

Date: January 31, 2020 Location: Highland Springs Ave. & Wilson/8th St.
City of Beaumont

Job Number: 2467-18-01

By: Prepared for:  

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Item Cost

15 Type 1A Pole (10'h) 1 Ea. $960.00 $960

39 Foundation, 24" x 3'd (No Re-bar) <Type 1A> 1 Ea. $720.00 $720

46 Signal Head,12"Ø 3-section LED 1 Ea. $1,200.00 $1,200

50 LED Module, Signal (Arrow: R,Y or G) 3 Ea. $300.00 $900

52 Ped Signal Head, LED 1 Ea. $1,440.00 $1,440

54 Ped Push Button (P.P.B.), ADA Compliant 2 Ea. $240.00 $480

59 Pull Box #6 3 Ea. $900.00 $2,700

65 2" Conduit (Trenched) 439 LF $28.20 $12,380

86 Opticom Detector 2 Ea. $792.00 $1,584

96 Remove Exist. Signal Pole/Equipment 2 Ea. $792.00 $1,584

135 Remove & Salvage Existing Signal Head 2 Ea. $162.00 $324

140 Furnish & Install 45' Mast Arm 1 Ea. $1,440.00 $1,440

157 Furnish & Install 55' Mast Arm 1 Ea. $1,600.00 $1,600

161 SIC 12-pair #19 Cable 553 LF $4.34 $2,402

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

83 Video Detection System (Iteris) 0.5 LS $35,000.00 $17,500

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



Traffic Signal Cost Estimate
Sheet  4 of 4

RK Engineering Group, Inc.

Date: January 31, 2020 Location: Highland Springs Ave. & Wilson/8th St.
City of Beaumont

Job Number: 2467-18-01

By: Prepared for:  

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost Item Cost

    

    

      

SUBTOTAL $47,214

Engineering/Mobilization 0.00% $0

Fees, Permits, Supervision 0.00% $0

Contingencies 15.00% $7,082

TOTAL $54,296

Robert Kahn R.C.E. No. 20285 Exp. 09/30/21

Date:Reviewed By:

4000 Westerly Place, Suite 280  ∙ Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: (949) 474-0809 ∙ Fax (949) 474-0902

01/31/20

SEAL
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